## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM844043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/25/2023

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sugar Foods Corporation		09/25/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SFC MERGER SUB CO.		
Street Address:	One North Broadway, 12th Floor		
City:	White Plains		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10601		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87222807	BELLAGUSTO	
Serial Number:	90546807	BELLAGUSTO	
Serial Number:	87811354	CAFÉ DELIGHT	
Serial Number:	78510375	CAFE' DELIGHT	
Serial Number:	87814050	CAFÉ DELIGHT	
Serial Number:	87245657	CAFÉ DELIGHT	
Serial Number:	87449217	CAFE' DELIGHT	
Serial Number:	87448169	CAFÉ DELIGHT	
Serial Number:	86873964	CHEESE PAIRS	
Serial Number:	77003283	CHEF'S FINEST	
Serial Number:	78659666	CHEF'S FINEST	
Serial Number:	78820503	CHEF'S FINEST	
Serial Number:	75227261	CRISP 'N FRESH	
Serial Number:	88247937	CRISPY DILLIES	
Serial Number:	88160075	CUBBISON'S	
Serial Number:	72036551	CUBBISON'S	
Serial Number:	86390722	ECOSTICK	
Serial Number:	78836538	FLAVOR GOURMET	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0777

Serial Number:         86018371         FLAVOR GOURMET           Serial Number:         86513269         FRESH GOURMET           Serial Number:         77842537         FRESH GOURMET           Serial Number:         76161101         FRESH GOURMET           Serial Number:         97975490         GARNICHE           Serial Number:         97209617         GARNICHE           Serial Number:         75020222         GOLD'N NATURAL           Serial Number:         85715722         GUPPIES           Serial Number:         87076371         HOMEBREW           Serial Number:         78666552         ISLAND CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         87399424         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         90278467         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         90278467         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         77012648         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         3708811         N JOY           Serial	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         77842537         FRESH GOURMET           Serial Number:         76161101         FRESH GOURMET           Serial Number:         97975490         GARNICHE           Serial Number:         97209617         GARNICHE           Serial Number:         75020222         GOLD'N NATURAL           Serial Number:         74451572         GOLD'N NATURAL           Serial Number:         85715722         GUPPIES           Serial Number:         87076371         HOMEBREW           Serial Number:         78866352         ISLAND CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         87399424         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         90278467         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         77812648         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         77012648         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         7708211         N JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Nu	Serial Number:	86018371	FLAVOR GOURMET
Serial Number:         76161101         FRESH GOURMET           Serial Number:         97975490         GARNICHE           Serial Number:         97209617         GARNICHE           Serial Number:         75020222         GOLD'N NATURAL           Serial Number:         85715722         GUPPIES           Serial Number:         87076371         HOMEBREW           Serial Number:         87399424         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         87399424         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         90278467         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         77385233         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         77012648         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         774062059         N'JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	86513269	FRESH GOURMET
Serial Number:         97975490         GARNICHE           Serial Number:         97209617         GARNICHE           Serial Number:         75020222         GOLD'N NATURAL           Serial Number:         74451572         GUD'N NATURAL           Serial Number:         87076371         HOMEBREW           Serial Number:         78866352         ISLAND CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         87399424         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         90278467         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         77385233         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         77012648         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         87842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         7308811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	77842537	FRESH GOURMET
Serial Number:         97209617         GARNICHE           Serial Number:         75020222         GOLD'N NATURAL           Serial Number:         74451572         GOLD 'N NATURAL           Serial Number:         85715722         GUPPIES           Serial Number:         87076371         HOMEBREW           Serial Number:         78866352         ISLAND CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         87399424         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         77385233         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         77385233         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         77012648         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS	Serial Number:	76161101	FRESH GOURMET
Serial Number:         75020222         GOLD'N NATURAL           Serial Number:         74451572         GOLD 'N NATURAL           Serial Number:         85715722         GUPPIES           Serial Number:         87076371         HOMEBREW           Serial Number:         78866352         ISLAND CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         87399424         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         90278467         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         77385233         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         77012648         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Numbe	Serial Number:	97975490	GARNICHE
Serial Number:         74451572         GOLD 'N NATURAL           Serial Number:         85715722         GUPPIES           Serial Number:         87076371         HOMEBREW           Serial Number:         78866352         ISLAND CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         87399424         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         90278467         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         77385233         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         9704058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         9704058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         973418826         SUPER SNAX           Ser	Serial Number:	97209617	GARNICHE
Serial Number:         85715722         GUPPIES           Serial Number:         87076371         HOMEBREW           Serial Number:         78866352         ISLAND CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         90278467         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         77385233         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         77012648         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX	Serial Number:	75020222	GOLD'N NATURAL
Serial Number:         87076371         HOMEBREW           Serial Number:         78866352         ISLAND CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         87399424         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         77385233         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         77012648         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE     <	Serial Number:	74451572	GOLD 'N NATURAL
Serial Number:         78866352         ISLAND CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         87399424         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         90278467         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         77385233         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         77012648         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE     <	Serial Number:	85715722	GUPPIES
Serial Number:         87399424         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         90278467         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         77385233         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         74062059         N'JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	87076371	HOMEBREW
Serial Number:         90278467         JUST ADD           Serial Number:         77385233         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         74062059         N'JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>78866352</th> <th>ISLAND CRYSTALS</th>	Serial Number:	78866352	ISLAND CRYSTALS
Serial Number:         77385233         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         77012648         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         86398404         THE BETTER CHIP           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>87399424</th> <th>JUST ADD</th>	Serial Number:	87399424	JUST ADD
Serial Number:         77012648         KITCHEN FIXIN'S           Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         74062059         N'JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         88398404         THE BETTER CHIP           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRS           Serial Number:         85117631         THE BETT	Serial Number:	90278467	JUST ADD
Serial Number:         87136563         LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE           Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         74062059         N'JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRS           Serial Number:         85117631         THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	77385233	KITCHEN FIXIN'S
Serial Number:         85464286         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         74062059         N'JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         88398404         THE BETTER CHIP           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRS           Serial Number:         85117631         THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	77012648	KITCHEN FIXIN'S
Serial Number:         73208404         MRS. CUBBISON'S           Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         74062059         N'JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         88398404         THE BETTER CHIP           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRS           Serial Number:         85117631         THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	87136563	LESS WASTE SAME SWEET TASTE
Serial Number:         86319638         MUSSO'S           Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         74062059         N'JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         88398404         THE BETTER CHIP           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRS           Serial Number:         85117631         THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	85464286	MRS. CUBBISON'S
Serial Number:         85917740         N'JOY           Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         74062059         N'JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         88398404         THE BETTER CHIP           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRS           Serial Number:         85117631         THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	73208404	MRS. CUBBISON'S
Serial Number:         77842463         NJOY           Serial Number:         74062059         N'JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         88398404         THE BETTER CHIP           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRS           Serial Number:         85117631         THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	86319638	MUSSO'S
Serial Number:         74062059         N'JOY           Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         88398404         THE BETTER CHIP           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRS           Serial Number:         85117631         THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	85917740	N'JOY
Serial Number:         73708811         N JOY           Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         88398404         THE BETTER CHIP           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRS           Serial Number:         85117631         THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	77842463	NJOY
Serial Number:         74482860         N JOY           Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         88398404         THE BETTER CHIP           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRS           Serial Number:         85117631         THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	74062059	N'JOY
Serial Number:         90315299         N'JOY           Serial Number:         97004058         N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS           Serial Number:         85733506         POURS THE PERFECT PORTION           Serial Number:         90203622         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         73418826         SUPER SNAX           Serial Number:         86776026         THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE           Serial Number:         88398404         THE BETTER CHIP           Serial Number:         86894367         THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRS           Serial Number:         85117631         THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	73708811	N JOY
Serial Number:97004058N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALSSerial Number:85733506POURS THE PERFECT PORTIONSerial Number:90203622SUPER SNAXSerial Number:73418826SUPER SNAXSerial Number:86776026THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESESerial Number:88398404THE BETTER CHIPSerial Number:86894367THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRSSerial Number:85117631THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	74482860	N JOY
Serial Number:85733506POURS THE PERFECT PORTIONSerial Number:90203622SUPER SNAXSerial Number:73418826SUPER SNAXSerial Number:86776026THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESESerial Number:88398404THE BETTER CHIPSerial Number:86894367THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRSSerial Number:85117631THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	90315299	N'JOY
Serial Number:90203622SUPER SNAXSerial Number:73418826SUPER SNAXSerial Number:86776026THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESESerial Number:88398404THE BETTER CHIPSerial Number:86894367THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRSSerial Number:85117631THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	97004058	N ROBEDSUGAR CRYSTALS
Serial Number:73418826SUPER SNAXSerial Number:86776026THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESESerial Number:88398404THE BETTER CHIPSerial Number:86894367THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRSSerial Number:85117631THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	85733506	POURS THE PERFECT PORTION
Serial Number:86776026THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESESerial Number:88398404THE BETTER CHIPSerial Number:86894367THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRSSerial Number:85117631THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	90203622	SUPER SNAX
Serial Number:88398404THE BETTER CHIPSerial Number:86894367THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRSSerial Number:85117631THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	73418826	SUPER SNAX
Serial Number:86894367THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRSSerial Number:85117631THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	86776026	THE BEST THING SINCE SLICED CHEESE
Serial Number: 85117631 THE BETTER CHIP	Serial Number:	88398404	THE BETTER CHIP
	Serial Number:	86894367	THE BETTER CHIP CHEESE PAIRS
Serial Number:   85722802   THE FLAVOR'S INSIDE	Serial Number:	85117631	THE BETTER CHIP
	Serial Number:	85722802	THE FLAVOR'S INSIDE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0778

**Email:** ipmail@greenbergglusker.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Sbardellati
Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Sbardellati

SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth Sbardellati/

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/06/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1\_ SFC MERGER SUB CO - DE - Merger - Filed (01159054)#page1.tif source=1\_ SFC MERGER SUB CO - DE - Merger - Filed (01159054)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0779

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SUGAR FOODS CORPORATION", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SFC MERGER SUB CO." UNDER THE NAME OF "SFC MERGER SUB CO.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 8:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

7671256 8100M SR# 20233564257 Authentication: 204228256 Date: 09-25-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0780

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:07 AM 09/25/2023
FILED 08:07 AM 09/25/2023
SR 20233564257 - File Number 7671256

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to 11tle 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is SFC MERGER SUB CO.
, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is SUGAR FOODS CORPORATION and NEW YORK
corporation.  SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.  THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is SFC MERGER SUB CO.
, a Delaware corporation.
<b>FOURTH</b> : The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 10,000,000 CLASS A COMMON & 10,000,000 CLASS B COMMON, @ \$0.01 PAR
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on SEPTEMBER 25, 2023
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 950 Third Avenue, 21st Floor
New York, New York 10022 an office of
the surviving corporation. <b>EIGHTH</b> : A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. <b>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</b> , said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 25 day of SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023
By: /s/ MARTIN WILSON
Authorized Officer
Name: MARTIN WILSON
Print or Type
Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0781

**RECORDED: 10/06/2023**